85©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/SPA for current information.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA™ Family of Products)
Revision: April 14, 2011
SP3001 Series
S
P

e e
B
Part Numbering System
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP3001-04JTG SC70-6 DX4 3000
Part Marking System
SP3001-04JTG
Series
Number of Channels
-04 = 4 channel
Package
J = SC70-6, 3000 quantity
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
Silicon Protection
Array (SPATM)
Family of
TVS Diode Arrays
DX4
D X 4
Product Series
D = SP3001 series
Assembly Site
(varies)
Number of Channels
Solder Pad Layout
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SC70-6
Symbol
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
E 1.65 1.85 0.064 0.072
F 3.45 3.55 0.135 0.139
P2 1.95 2.05 0.076 0.081
D 1.40 1.60 0.055 0.062
D1 1.00 1.25 0.039 0.049
P0 3.90 4.10 0.153 0.161
10P0 40.0+/- 0.20 1.574+/-0.007
W 7.70 8.10 0.303 0.318
P 3.90 4.10 0.153 0.161
A0 2.14 2.34 0.084 0.092
B0 2.24 2.44 0.088 0.960
K0 1.12 1.32 0.044 0.052
t 0.27 max 0.010 max